
IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK  

 
In Re: 
 
SOUND SHORE MEDICAL CENTER OF 
WESTCHESTER, et al.,1 
 
                    Debtors. 
 

Bankruptcy No.  13-22840 (RDD) 
 
Chapter 11 
 
(Jointly Administered) 
 
Related at Doc. No. 518 
 
 

 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE OF NOTICE OF HEARING ON MOTION BY BECKMAN 

COULTER, INC. (I) FOR RELIEF FROM THE AUTOMATIC STAY TO PERMIT 
REPOSSESSION OF LEASED EQUIPMENT; (II) TO COMPEL ASSUMPTION OR 

REJECTION OF LEASES OF PERSONAL PROPERTY PURSUANT TO 11 U.S.C. § 365; 
(III) FOR PAYMENT OF RENTS DUE UNDER LEASES OF PERSONAL PROPERTY 

PURSUANT TO U.S.C. § 365(d); (IV) FOR ADEQUATE ASSURANCE PURSUANT TO 11 
U.S.C. § 363(e); AND (V) FOR ALLOWANCE AND IMMEDIATE PAYMENT OF 

ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSE CLAIM PURSUANT TO 11 U.S.C. § 503(b)(1) 
 

 The undersigned hereby certifies that the above captioned motion filed by creditor 
Beckman Coulter Inc. on December 26, 2013 was served on the following electronically through 
the Court's ECF system on December 26, 2013. 

 
Megan M. Adeyemo  
on behalf of Unknown Convergent Revenue Cycle Management, Inc.  
madeyemo@gordonrees.com, ghuebscher@gordonrees.com  
 
Erica Feynman Aisner  
on behalf of Creditor Soundview Management Associates, LLC  
erf@ddw-law.com, btepper@ddw-law.com  
 
Paul M. Alexander  
on behalf of Creditor McKesson Technologies Inc.  
palexander@millermartin.com, jborey@millermartin.com  
 
 
 
                                                
1 The debtors in these chapter 11 cases, along with the last four digits of each debtor’s federal tax identification 
number include: Sound Shore Health System, Inc. (1398), Sound Shore Medical Center of Westchester (0117), The 
Mount Vernon Hospital, Inc. (0115), Howe Avenue Nursing Home d/b/a Helen and Michael Schaffer Extended 
Care Center (0781), NRHMC Services Corporation (9137), The M.V.H. Corporation (1514), and New Rochelle 
Sound Shore Housing, LLC (0117). There are certain additional affiliates of the Debtors who are not debtors and 
have not sought relief under Chapter 11. 
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Dawn Kirby Arnold  
on behalf of Creditor Orange Pathology Associates, P.C.  
dkirby@ddw-law.com, btepper@ddw-law.com  
 
Bruce R. Bekritsky  
on behalf of Creditor Acme American Refrigeration, Inc.  
brubek@aol.com  
 
Deborah Jean Bisco  
on behalf of Creditor Pension Benefit Guaranty Corporation  
bisco.deborah@pbgc.gov, efile@pbgc.gov  
 
Caryn F. Blaustein  
on behalf of Creditor Medical Specialties Distributors, LLC  
cblaustein@ksb-law.com  
 
Gary D. Bressler  
on behalf of Interested Party Enterprise Systems Software, LLC  
d/b/a Enterprise Software Deployment, LLC d/b/a ESD  
gbressler@mdmc-law.com, kdeans@mdmc-law.com;sshidner@mdmc-
law.com;aapplebaum@mdmc-law.com;smullen@mdmc-law.com;nleonard@mdmc-
law.com  
 
Michael D. Brofman  
on behalf of Creditor Anna Kazanskaya  
mbrofman@weisszarett.com  
 
Martin G. Bunin  
on behalf of Creditor Committee Official Committee Of Unsecured Creditors  
marty.bunin@alston.com  
 
Cynthia M. Cohen  
on behalf of Creditor Sun Life Assurance Company of Canada (U.S.)  
cynthiacohen@paulhastings.com  
 
Joseph Corrigan  
on behalf of Creditor Iron Mountain Information Management, LLC  
bankruptcy2@ironmountain.com  
 
Robert K. Dakis  
on behalf of Creditor EMPIRE BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD  
rdakis@morrisoncohen.com, bankruptcy@morrisoncohen.com  
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Louis T. DeLucia  
on behalf of Creditor Dormitory Authority of the State of New York  
ldelucia@schiffhardin.com, sodavis@schiffhardin.com  
 
Paul S. Doherty, III  
on behalf of Creditor Omega Environmental  
pdoherty@hdrbb.com  
 
David R Doyle  
on behalf of Creditor MB Financial Bank, N.A.  
ddoyle@shawfishman.com  
 
Lara P. Emouna  
on behalf of Creditor CW North Ridge Plaza LLC  
l.emouna@nylawfirm.com  
 
Douglas M. Evans  
on behalf of Urstadt Biddle Properties Inc.  
devans@kmelaw.com  
 
Angela Ferrante  
on behalf of Claims and Noticing Agent GCG, Inc.  
PACERTeam@gardencitygroup.com, debra.wolther@gcginc.com  
 
Mark I. Fishman  
on behalf of Other Prof. Neubert, Pepe & Monteith, P.C.  
mfishman@npmlaw.com, bankruptcy@npmlaw.com,jcammarano@npmlaw.com,  
 
Craig Freeman  
on behalf of Creditor Committee Official Committee Of Unsecured Creditors  
craig.freeman@alston.com  
 
Thomas Genova  
on behalf of Creditor NuENERGEN, LLC  
genmallaw@optonline.net, genmallaw@optonline.net  
 
Susan D. Golden  
on behalf of United States Trustee  
susan.golden@usdoj.gov  
 
Eric Goldstein  
on behalf of Creditor First Financial Corporate Leasing, LLC  
egoldstein@goodwin.com,bankruptcy@goodwin.com;bankruptcyparalegal@goodwin.co
m;jmanning@goodwin.com  
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Allen J. Guon  
on behalf of Creditor MB Financial Bank, N.A.  
aguon@shawfishman.com, cowens@shawfishman.com  
 
Alan D. Halperin  
on behalf of Creditor New York Dialysis Services, Inc.  
lgu@halperinlaw.net  
 
Suzanne Hepner  
on behalf of Creditor 1199SEIU National Benefit Fund  
for Health and Human Service Employees  
shepner@levyratner.com, 
rbarbur@levyratner.com;psherer@levyratner.com;jcisneros@levyratner.com;sroza@lev
yratner.com;lblackstone@levyratner.com;ssommers@levyratner.com;dslutsky@levyratn
er.com  
 
Robert M. Hirsh  
on behalf of Interested Party Medline Industries, Inc.  
hirsh.robert@arentfox.com, constantino.nova@arentfox.com  
 
James N. Joseph  
on behalf of Creditor Graybar Electric Company, Inc.  
contact@jtesqs.com  
 
John E. Jureller, Jr.  
on behalf of Med One Capital Funding LLC  
jjureller@klestadt.com, jjureller@klestadt.com  
 
Nickolas Karavolas  
on behalf of Creditor Siemens Financial Services, Inc.  
nkaravolas@phillipslytle.com  
 
David J. Klein  
on behalf of Creditor Emergency Medical Associates of New York, P.A.  
dklein@bracheichler.com, 
pgladden@bracheichler.com;dfamula@bracheichler.com;csoranno@bracheichler.com  
 
Matthew F. Kye  
on behalf of Creditor General Electric Capital Corp.  
mkye@magnozzikye.com  
 
Joanne Lee  
on behalf of Creditor Greystone Servicing Corporation, Inc.  
jlee@foley.com, khall@foley.com  
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Jill Levi  
on behalf of Creditor WESCO Distribution, Inc.  
jlevi@toddlevi.com, drosenberg@toddlevi.com  
 
Bruce S. Levine  
on behalf of Creditor New York State Nurses Association  
blevine@cwsny.com, ecf@cwsny.com  
 
Donald H. London  
on behalf of Soundview Management Associates  
londonlaw@verizon.net, londonlaw@verizon.net  
 
Michael G. McAuliffe  
on behalf of Creditor Mullooly, Jeffrey, Rooney & Flynn, LLP  
mgmlaw@optonline.net  
 
Michael G. Menkowitz  
on behalf of Unknown De Lage Laden Financial Services, Inc.  
mmenkowitz@foxrothschild.com  
 
Richard M. Meth  
on behalf of Interested Party GE Healthcare  
msteen@foxrothschild.com, mlsecf@gmail.com  
 
Angela Z. Miller  
on behalf of Attorney Phillips Lytle LLP  
amiller@phillipslytle.com, jhahn@phillipslytle.com  
 
Kathleen M. Miller  
on behalf of Creditor Airgas, Inc. and related Airgas entities  
kmm@skfdelaware.com  
 
Andrew T. Miltenberg  
on behalf of Creditor Coratolo & Carrieri Associates, LLC  
amiltenberg@nmllplaw.com  
 
Martin A. Mooney  
on behalf of Creditor Ford Motor Credit Company  
arappold@schillerknapp.com, bkecfactivitynotices@deilylawfirm.com  
 
Sophia Mullen  
on behalf of Creditor Allscripts Healthcare, LLC  
smullen@sidley.com, emcdonnell@sidley.com;jshaw@sidley.com  
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Joseph Peter Napoli  
on behalf of Creditor Angel G. Pelaez  
jnapoli@napolibern.com, 
catkinson@napolibern.com;hgriffith@napolibern.com;cnolet@napolibern.com  
 
Ira S. Newman  
on behalf of Creditor Beena John  
inewman@mindspring.com, irasnewman@gmail.com  
 
Elizabeth O'Leary  
on behalf of Creditor Industry and Local 338 Pension Fund  
oleary@kmm.com, court@kmm.com  
 
John I. O'Neill  
on behalf of Creditor New York Medical College  
joneill@bpslaw.com;jionesq@aol.com  
 
Tomoko Onozawa  
on behalf of Creditor United States of America  
tomoko.onozawa@usdoj.gov  
 
Frank A. Oswald  
on behalf of Interested Party Montefiore Medical Center  
frankoswald@teamtogut.com, 
kwarren@teamtogut.com;sskelly@teamtogut.com;dperson@teamtogut.com;jibsen@tea
mtogut.com;bmoore@teamtogut.com;dcahir@teamtogut.com;cstachon@teamtogut.com
;aquirk@teamtogut.com  
 
C. Wayne Owen  
on behalf of Creditor Pension Benefit Guaranty Corporation  
owen.wayne@pbgc.gov, efile@pbgc.gov  
 
Darren Pascarella  
on behalf of Creditor Westchester County Health Care Corporation  
dpascarella@farrellfritz.com, ffbkmao@farrellfritz.com  
 
Rachel Paster  
on behalf of Creditor Teamsters Local 445, I.B.T.  
rpaster@lcnlaw.com  
 
Anne J. Penachio  
on behalf of Creditor Mary Beth Mullins  
apenachio@pmlawllp.com,penachio.anne@gmail.com;fmalara@pmlawllp.com;pmbestc
ase@gmail.com;jraggo@pmlawllp.com  
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Jeffrey A. Reich  
on behalf of Creditor Castle Oil Corp.  
reichlaw@reichpc.com  
 
Lawrence R. Reich  
on behalf of Creditor Lockwood Realty, LLC  
reichlaw@reichpc.com  
 
Matthew G. Roseman  
on behalf of Creditor Miller & Milone, P.C.  
mroseman@cullenanddykman.com  
 
Lori K. Sapir  
on behalf of Creditor Whitaker Medical, LLC  
lsapir@sillscummis.com  
 
Brad A Schlossberg  
on behalf of Creditor Beena John  
bschlossberg.esq@gmail.com  
 
Richard M. Seltzer  
on behalf of Creditor New York State Nurses Association  
rseltzer@cwsny.com  
 
Joel Shafferman  
on behalf of Creditor Frank Allgaier  
joel@shafeldlaw.com  
 
Elior Daniel Shiloh  
on behalf of Convergent Revenue Cycle Management, Inc.  
eshiloh@gordonrees.com  
 
Carol Ann Slocum  
on behalf of Creditor AmerisourceBergen Drug Corporation  
cslocum@klehr.com, lclark@klehr.com  
 
Edward Smith  
on behalf of Interested Party Interior Construction Corp.  
easmith@venable.com  
 
Scott D Smith  
on behalf of Creditor Beena John  
scottdanielsmithesq@gmail.com  
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Jeffrey S. Stein 
on behalf of Claims and Noticing Agent GCG, Inc.  
PACERTeam@gardencitygroup.com, michelle.murphy@gcginc.com  
 
Enid Nagler Stuart  
on behalf of Creditor Medicaid Fraud Control Unit, NYS Attorney General  
enid.stuart@ag.ny.gov  
 
Robert P. Sweeter  
on behalf of Creditor MidCap Financial, LLC and MidCap Funding IV, LLC  
robert.sweeter@wallerlaw.com, 
chris.cronk@wallerlaw.com;cathy.thomas@wallerlaw.com;katie.stenberg@wallerlaw.co
m  
 
John C. Tishler  
on behalf of Creditor MidCap Financial, LLC and MidCap Funding IV, LLC  
john.tishler@wallerlaw.com, chris.cronk@wallerlaw.com  
 
Gary Tsirelman  
on behalf of MT VERNON DIALYSIS LLC  
gtsirelman@gtmdjd.com  
 
Debra J Welsh  
on behalf of Creditor Modern Medical Systems Co.  
dwelsh@bif-law.com  
 
Burton S. Weston  
on behalf of Attorney Garfunkel Wild, P.C.  
bweston@garfunkelwild.com, ehuggler@garfunkelwild.com;ashah@garfunkelwild.com  
 
Latonia C Williams  
on behalf of Creditor First Financial Corporate Leasing, LLC  
lwilliams@goodwin.com, 
bankruptcy@goodwin.com;bankruptcyparalegal@goodwin.com  
 
Samuel C. Wisotzkey  
on behalf of Creditor Abbott Laboratories Inc.  
swisotzkey@kmksc.com, kmksc@kmksc.com  
 
Michael S. Wrona  
on behalf of Creditor Telserv, LLC  
wrona@halloran-sage.com 
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EXECUTED ON: January 2, 2014  
  FOSTER & WOLKIND, P.C. 
 
  BY:/s/ Bryan E. Wolkind 
  Bryan E. Wolkind, Esq. 
  e-mail:  bwolkind@foster-wolkind.com 
  80 Fifth Avenue, Suite 1401 
  New York, NY 10011 
  (212) 691-2313 – telephone 
 
  
 The undersigned hereby certifies that the above captioned motion filed by creditor 
Beckman Coulter Inc. on December 26, 2013 was served on the following by First Class Mail on 
December 30, 2013. 
 
Burton Weston, Esq. 
Garfunkel Wild, P.C. 
111 Great Neck Road, Suite 503 
Great Neck, NY 11021 
 
Stuart McLean 
Alvarez and Marsal Healthcare Industry Group, LLC 
600 Madison Avenue 
New York, NY 10022 
 
Frank Oswald, Esq. 
Togut Segal & Segal, LLP 
One Penn Plaza 
New York, New York 10119 
 
Office of the United States Trustee for the Southern District of New York 
Attn: Susan Golden, Esq. and William E. Curtin, Esq. 
U.S. Federal Office Building 
201 Varick Street, Suite 10062 

New York, NY 10014 
 
GCG, Inc. 
190 S. LaSalle Street, Suite 1520 
Chicago, IL 60603 
Attn: Heather Mongomery 
 
Alston & Bird, LLP 
90 Park Avenue 
New York, NY 10016 
Attn.: Martin Bunin, Esq. and Craig Freeman, Esq. 
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EXECUTED ON: December 30, 2013        
            BERNSTEIN-BURKLEY, P.C. 
 
 BY:/s/ Jodi L. Hause 
 Kirk B. Burkley (PA ID. No. 89511) 
 e-mail:  kburkley@bernsteinlaw.com 
 Jodi L. Hause (PA ID. No. 90625) 
 e-mail:  jhause@bernsteinlaw.com  
 Suite 2200 Gulf Tower 
 Pittsburgh, PA  15219-1900 
 (412) 456-8100 -- telephone 
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